Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

1% on standard
2" on standard
3" on standard
4" on standard
5" on standard
6™ on standard

OPEN 10MILE TIME TRIAL

Solos (VTTA members only) and Tandems (all ages)

OFFICIAL RESULT SHEET

Saturday 2nd September 2017
Course V718 (A63 South Cave — Melton)

Event Organiser
Mike Penrice

Tawnylands, South Duffield Road, Osgodby, Selby, YO8 5HP
Tel 01757 291196 & 07598 168709

Email mike@mrpenrice.plus.com

Geoff Backshall, City RC (Hull)
Betty Philipson, City RC (Hull)

£40
£35
£30
£25
£20
£15

Age 40-49 on standard (not in 13 6)  £15
Age 50-59 on standard (not in 13 6)  £15
Age 60-69 on standard (notin 1% 6)  £15
Age 70-79 on standard (not in 13 6)  £15
Age 80+ on standard (notin1*6)  £15

1% actual fastest man £35
2" actual fastest man £30
3% actual fastest man £25
4" actual fastest man £20
5™ actual fastest man £15
6™ actual fastest man £15
1% actual fastest woman £35
2" actual fastest woman £30
3 actual fastest woman £25
1* handicap £35
2" handicap £30
3% handicap £25
4™ handicap £20
5™ handicap £15
6™ handicap £15

Timekeepers

Handicapper

Phil Hurt, Y orkshire RC

AWARDS
Ron Hallam

Terry Icke

Brian Sunter

lan Guilor

James Rix

David Hargreaves
Simon Beldon
Keith Ainsworth
Chris Dyason
Mike Westmorland
Ken Stevens
James Rix

lan Guilor

Keith Murray
Simon Beldon

Matt Slater

Daniel Barnett
Lindsay Clarke
Debra Charlesworth
Susan Semple
Christopher Parsons
lan King

Daniel Bromilow
Derek Ricketts
Carol Westmorland
Bill Renard

South Pennine RC
VC St Raphadl
Condor RC
Mapperley CC
Crawley Whs
North Lancs RC
SSLL RT
Langsett Cycles RT
Cambridge CC
Border City Whs
South Pennine RC
Crawley Whs
Mapperley CC
Drag2Zero

SSLL RT

Revo Racing

Team Bottrill/[HSS Hire

Fenland Clarion
Cliff Pratt Racing

Born to Bike - Bridgtown

Rugby RCC

VC Long Eaton
Ely & Dist CC
Ely & Dist CC
Border City Whs
Macclesfield Whs

+9:35
+9:18

+8:45
+8:43

+8:17

+8:16

+8:14 (7th)
+8:13 (8th)
+7:50 (12th)
+7:57 (11th)
+7:48 (14th)
17:47

18:02

18:06

18:22

18:24

18:28

21:59

22:04

22:16

17:03

17:12

17:15

17:21

17:22

17:23



Tandem fastest on standard 2X Richard Dixon Team Swift +8:29

£20  Alex Deck Rutland CC
Tandem actua fastest (awarded 2X Andrew & LouisaCooper  Bournemouth Jubilee Whs|18:28
under one tandem one prizerule) £20

Prize winners’ cheques will be sent by post.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

What a super day that was - V718 at its most benevolent! The light easterly wind rewarded many with PBs or best
LTS and there was even a smattering of age records, so the event claims the title for possibly the fastest VTTA 10
ever!. Congratulationsto everyone who achieved the time they wanted and particularly the award winners.

The following beat age records as they stood at 31st October 2016, so may be new records (subject to riders claiming
and to ratification):

James Rix - 17:47 at age 41 (men)

lan Guilor - 18:02 at age 50 (men)

Keith Ainsworth - 19:13 at age 58 (men)

Terry Icke - 20:21 at age 73 (men)

Brian Sunter - 21:08 at age 74 (men)

Lindsay Clarke - 21:59 at age 55 (women)

Richard Dixon & Alex Deck- 18:22 at combined age 104 (mixed tandem)

Thanksto all who helped in any way with this event:

My wife Barbara for ongoing help and support and for deputising at the HQ, Carol Macklam and Tony Stott (sign
on/off), John Baker and Gary Shooter (pushers off), John Lancaster (clerk), Josh Dunham (number caller), Nigel and
Karen Bennett (result board), Jim Littlefair, Chris Goode, Mike Smith, Mel Bentley and Neal Jackson (all marshals).

Timekeepers Geoff Backshall and Betty Philipson and handicapper Phil Hurt

And the most important tea and cakes team of Adrienne and Aldo Pelosi, Hazel Stott and Barbara.
Special thanks to everyone who donated the beautiful selection of home baking.

Apologiesif | have missed anyone but so many people were involved.

Due to my VTTA duties as magazine editor | found myself very short of time for this event as it clashed with the
publication period. 1 think the only thing which suffered was the insatiable appetite of the internet for instant
information. For 2018 | intend taking over the July VTTA Yorkshire 10 and Blair Buss will be stepping up to
organise this one.

Thanks to everyone for generous donations to refreshments and further donations through the event. This sum of
approximately £260 will be forwarded to Y orkshire Air Ambulance.

Mike Penrice — Event Organiser
RESULTS-SOLOS(VTTA MEMBERSONLY) - ON STANDARD

S
1 Ron Hallam South Pennine RC 86 24:45 34:20 09:35
2 Terry Icke VC St Raphadl 73 20:21 29:39 09:18
3 Brian Sunter Condor RC 74 21:08 29:53 08:45
4 lan Guilor Mapperley CC 50 18:02 26:45 08:43
5 James Rix Crawley Whs 41 17.47 26:04 08:17
6 David Hargreaves North Lancs RC 71 20:58 29:14 08:16
7 Simon Beldon SSLL RT 48 18:22 26:36 08:14
8 Keith Ainsworth Langsett Cycles RT 58 19:13 27:26 08:13
9 Keith Murray Drag2Zero 42 18:06 26:09 08:03



Std.
Posn.

Name

Gavin Hinxman
Mike Westmorland
Chris Dyason
Vincent Jenkins
Ken Stevens
Danidl Barnett
Matt Slater
Antony Ashworth
Stuart Evans
John Smith
Russ Richardson
Andy Hazell
Mick Black
Mark Ellis

Keith Dorling
Nev Martin
Graham Green
Lindsay Clarke
Jo Corbett
Roger Sewell
Jeremy Stone
Steve Colloby
Sean Hunt
David Rumm
Coalin Lizieri
Rod Brooks
Gray Walker

lan King
Michael Parker
Martin Bullen
Mark Woolford
Lee Faulkner
Cyril Wynne
Norman Griffin
Stuart Wells
Brian Ward

lan Clarke

Karl Caton
Martin Reynolds
Tony Stott
Susan Semple
Tim Wheeler
Christopher Parsons

g =

Club

Drag2Zero

Border City Whs
Cambridge CC

Leisure Lakes Bikes.com
South Pennine RC
Team Bottril/[HSS Hire
Revo Racing

Wetherby Whs

Port Talbot Whs
Thurcroft CC

Teesdale CRC

Mid Shropshire Wheelers
Springfield Financial
Team Milton Keynes
Team Bottrill/HSS Hire
GS Metro

Team Bottrill

Fenland Clarion
Mapperley CC
Hounslow & Dist Whs
Team Bottrill/HSS Hire
All Terrain Cycles
Lincoln Whs
Southborough & Dist Wh
Cambridge CC
Warrington RC
Richmond CC

VC Long Eaton

TMG Horizon
Peterborough CC
Trainsharp

Preston CC

Stretford Whs
ViveLeVeo

Flextec - Ettridge Cycles
Scarborough Paragon
Tuxford Clarion

Elmsall Road Club
Cambridge CC

VTTA (Yorkshire)

Born to Bike-Bridgtown
Selby CC

Rugby RCC

Age
49
72
69
77
87
43
42
49
71
79
60
70
70
53
58
58
74
55
62
70
53
44
53
50
62
72
46
51
52
65
51
55
87
59
46
82
54
50
54
72
51
47
51

Actual
time
18:42
21:29
21:02
22:51
27:08
18:28
18:24
18:58
21:36
23:41
20:04
21:29
21:31
19:29
19:59
19:59
22:29
21:59
22:49
21:46
19:45
19:08
19:51
19:38
20:44
22:19
19:22
19:47
19:54
21:17
19:55
20:14
28:01
20:38
19:35
25:35
20:17
19:58
20:20
22:43
22:16
19:50
20:08

Standard @ Standard

Time
26:41
29:26
28:52
30:40
34:56
26:13
26:09
26:41
29:14
31:17
27:38
29:02
29:02
26:59
27:26
27:26
29:53
29:20
30:06
29:02
26:59
26:18
26:59
26:45
27:51
29:26
26:27
26:50
26:54
28:14
26:50
27:09
34:56
27:32
26:27
32:23
27.04
26:45
27.04
29:26
28:58
26:32
26:50

Plus
07:59

07:57
07:50
07:49
07:48
07:45
07:45
07:43
07:38
07:36
07:34
07:33
07:31
07:30
or.27
07:27
07:24
07:21
07:17
07:16
07:14
07:10
07:08
07.07
0r.07
0r.07
07:05
07:03
07:00
06:57
06:55
06:55
06:55
06:54
06:52
06:48
06:47
06:47
06:44
06:43
06:42
06:42
06:42



Name

Walter Wilkinson
Nick Young
Julian Read
Antony Keyworth
Mervyn Wilson
Geoff Hornby
Mark McCartney
Richard Boot
Heather Greening
Jamie Carson
Paul Arnold
Robert Golding
Steve Loraine
Alan Steward
Mark Rowland
Tony Kent

John Tiffany

Debra Charlesworth

John Martin
Ben Hamilton
Paul Sparks
Julian Harper
Jenny Y ork
Daniel Bromilow
Christopher Hall
Dan Evans
Stephen Turner
Paul Fleming
Nigel Goscinski
Alastair Semple
Andy Newham
Richard Durham
Derek Ricketts
TheresaTaylor
Steve Hancock
Nigel Warnes

Carol Westmorland

Gary Bates
Peter Macklam
Bill Renard
Corinne Mitchell
Michael Cope
John Watson

Club

Harrogate Nova CC
Yeovil CC

Team Swift
Kiveton Park CC
North Lancs RC
Southport CC
Nottingham Clar
RPD Racing
Border City Whs
Chorley CC
Mapperley CC

Ely & Dist CC
Team Swift

Team Swift

Selby CC
Harrogate Nova CC
Harrogate Nova CC
Cliff Pratt Racing
Elmsall Road Club
Rutland CC

Ely & Dist CC
Revo Racing

Mid Shropshire Whs
Ely & Dist CC
Born to Bike - Bridgtown
Adept Precison RT
Westmead Team 88
Preston Whs

Team Swift
Stafford RC
Lincoln Whs

Settle Whs

Ely & Dist CC
Preston CC

Calder Clarion

Y ork Cycleworks
Border City Whs
Team Swift

Leeds St Christophers
Macclesfield Whs
Harrogate Nova CC
Kettering CC
Hitchin Nomads

Age
72
52
53
70
66
82
50
48
54
51
58
44
61
72
54
67
75
45
55
71
a4
48
59
43
62
42
57
52
55
50
a4
63
55
57
54
56
48
54
74
70
45
57
51

Actual
time
22:45
20:14
20:19
22:24
21:48
25:48
20:10
20:03
22:42
20:19
20:55
19:48
21:15
22:58
20:37
22:06
23:42
22:04
20:46
22:51
19:57
20:16
23:26
19:55
21:34
19:54
21:06
20:40
20:56
20:32
20:05
21:48
21.01
23:24
20:59
21:11
22:42
21:03
23:54
23:03
22:30
21:22
20:55

Standard @ Standard

Time
29:26
26:54
26:59
29:02
28:23
32:23
26:45
26:36
29:14
26:50
27:26
26:18
2744
29:26
27.04
28:32
30:07
28:29
27:09
29:14
26:18
26:36
29:44
26:13
27:51
26:09
27:20
26:54
27:09
26:45
26:18
2759
27:09
29:32
27:04
27:14
28:43
27.04
29:53
29:02
28:29
27:20
26:50

Plus
06:41

06:40
06:40
06:38
06:35
06:35
06:35
06:33
06:32
06:31
06:31
06:30
06:29
06:28
06:27
06:26
06:25
06:25
06:23
06:23
06:21
06:20
06:18
06:18
06:17
06:15
06:14
06:14
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:11
06:08
06:08
06:05
06:03
06:01
06:01
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:58
05:55



Std. Actual  Standard Standard

Posn. Name Club A% time Time Plus
=95  Adam Cockroft Albarosa CC 46 20:32 26:27 05:55
=97 Mike McLeavy City RC (Hull) 62 22:00 27:51 05:51
=97  Phil Guy North Shropshire Whs 69 23:.01 28:52 05:51
=99  Nick Hanson Seacroft Whs 51 21:01 26:50 05:49
=99  Simon Wright York Cycleworks 54 21:15 27:04 05:49
=99  Stephen Scott Elmsall RC 58 21:37 27:26 05:49
102  Simon Ward Scarborough Paragon 44 20:30 26:18 05:48
103  Sarah Lewthwaite W East Bradford CC 43 22:34 28:19 05:45
104  Simon Drewett Fairly United Cycling Team 50 21:01 26:45 05:44

=105 Chris Spray Ratae RC 51 21:08 26:50 05:42

=105 DaveNolan Trainsharp 44 20:36 26:18 05:42
107  Stuart Martingale Sotonia CC 49 21:00 26:41 05:41

=108 Simon Hulme VTTA (Yorkshire) 48 20:56 26:36 05:40

=108 Lynn Hanson W | Seacroft Whs 50 23:13 28:53 05:40
110 Carl King VTTA M&NW 49 21:02 26:41 05:39

=111 AllenBel Y orkshire RC 71 23:36 29:14 05:38

=111 Jm Trevor Hull Thursday RC 45 20:45 26:23 05:38

=113 Adrian Humpage LymeRC 54 21:27 27:.04 05:37

=113 Carol O'Connor W Cader Clarion 52 23:26 29:03 05:37
115 Tracy Rowlinson W | Lyme Racing club 52 23:28 29:03 05:35

=116  Shaun McHugh North Lancs RC 44 20:44 26:18 05:34

=116 Richard Sheldrake Lincoln Whs 44 20:44 26:18 05:34
118 Michelle Morley W Team Swift 51 23:26 28:58 05:32
119  Jez Willows VC Flintham 52 21:25 26:54 05:29
120  Stephen Broadley Otley CC 63 22:31 27:59 05:28
121  Mark Symons City RC (Hull) 57 21:56 27:20 05:24
122  David Bird Barndey RC 61 22:26 2744 05:18
123  Martin Wood Wigmore CC 64 22:50 28:06 05:16
124  David Lancaster VC10 51 21:37 26:50 05:13

=125 Paul Brierley Huddersfield RC 50 21:34 26:45 05:11

=125 | James Murphy City RC (Hull) 40 20:48 25:59 05:11
127  George Young Team Swift 66 23:13 28:23 05:10
128  Geoff Edgerton North Shropshire Whs 70 23:54 29:02 05:08
129  Simon Geraci Team Swift 49 21:34 26:41 05:07
130  Mark Philipson City RC (Hull) 60 22:33 27:38 05:05
131  Michael Cox North Lancs RC 71 24:12 29:14 05:02
132 MikeCole Huddersfield RC 72 24:29 29:26 04:57
133 ZenaPagrave W | Ely & Dist CC 42 23:27 28:13 04:46
134  Mark Cleverley Cheshire Mavericks CC 49 21:59 26:41 04:42
135 DaveYork Mid Shropshire Whs 62 23:10 27:51 04:41
136  BrendalLittlefair W East Bradford CC 81 29:59 34:39 04:40
137  Peter Haigh Nelson Whs 63 23:21 27:59 04:38

138 MikeRiches Y orkshire RC 84 28:48 33:17 04:29



Std.

Posn.
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Name
Philip Gadd
Patrick O'Connor
Brian Rose
Alan Sides
Robert Tate

Club

Albarosa CC
Calder Clarion
Goole RCC
Rotherham Whs

Leeds Westfield CC

Age
46
52
67
73
74

Actual
time
21:59
22:57
24:36
26:12

26:55

RESULTS-SOLOS(VTTA MEMBERSONLY)-ACTUAL & HANDICAP

Name

James Rix

lan Guilor

Keith Murray
Simon Beldon
Matt Slater
Daniel Barnett
Gavin Hinxman
Antony Ashworth
Steve Colloby
Keith Ainsworth
Gray Walker
Mark Ellis
Stuart Wells
David Rumm
Jeremy Stone
lan King

Raobert Golding
Tim Wheeler
Sean Hunt
Michael Parker
Dan Evans
Mark Woolford
Daniel Bromilow
Paul Sparks
Karl Caton
Keith Dorling
Nev Martin
Richard Boot
Russ Richardson
Andy Newham

Christopher Parsons

Mark McCartney
Lee Faulkner
Nick Young

Club

Crawley Whs
Mapperley CC
Drag2Zero

SSLL RT

Revo Racing

Team Bottril/[HSS Hire
Drag2Zero

Wetherby Whs

All Terrain Cycles
Langsett CyclesRT
Richmond CC

Team Milton Keynes
Flextec - Ettridge Cycles
Southborough & Dist Wh
Team Bottrill/[HSS Hire
VC Long Eaton

Ely & Dist CC

Selby CC

Lincoln Whs

TMG Horizon

Adept Precison RT
Trainsharp

Ely & Dist CC

Ely & Dist CC

Elmsall Road Club
Team Bottrill/[HSS Hire
GS Metro

RPD Racing

Teesdale CRC

Lincoln Whs

Rugby RCC
Nottingham Clar
Preston CC

Yeovil CC

Age

41
50
42
48
42
43
49
49
44
58
46
53
46
50
53
51
44
47
53
52
42

51
43
44
50
58
58
48
60
44
51
50

55
52

Actual
Time
17:47
18:02
18:06
18:22
18:24
18:28
18:42
18:58
19:08
19:13
19:22
19:29
19:35
19:38
19:45
19:47
19:48
19:50
19:51
19:54
19:54
19:55
19:55
19:57
19:58
19:59
19:59
20:03
20:04
20:05
20:08
20:10
20:14
20:14

Handicap

00:20
00:15
00:00
00:10
00:50
00:10
00:15
01:10
01:20
00:50
01:10
01:10
01:30
01:10
01:10
02:35
01:20
01:30
02:05
02:25
01:50
01:50
02:40
02:05
01:30
01:40
01:30
02:25
01:30
02:10
03:05
01:50
01:55
02:25

Time Plus
26:27 04:28
26:54 03:57
28:32 03:56
29:39 03:27
29:53 02:58
Handicap | Hcp.
Time  Posn.
17:27 7
17:47 =17
18:06 38
18:12 =42
17:34 10
18:18 49
18:27 =69
17:48 =19
17:48 =19
18:23 64
18:12 =42
18:19 =50
18:05 =35
18:28 =73
18:35 86
17:12 2
18:28 =73
18:20 =55
17:46 =15
17:29 8
18:04 =31
18:05 =35
17:15 3
17:52 =23
18:28 =73
18:19 =50
18:29 =76
17:38 11
18:34 =81
17:55 25
17:03 1
18:20 =55
18:19 =50
17:49 21

Standard @ Standard



Posn.

Name

Julian Harper
lan Clarke
Jamie Carson
Julian Read
Martin Reynolds
Terry Icke
Simon Ward
Alastair Semple
Adam Cockroft
Dave Nolan
Mark Rowland
Norman Griffin
Paul Fleming
Shaun McHugh
Coalin Lizieri

Richard Sheldrake

Jim Trevor

John Martin
James Murphy
John Watson
Paul Arnold
Simon Hulme
Nigel Goscinski
David Hargreaves
Steve Hancock
Stuart Martingale
Derek Ricketts
Simon Drewett
Nick Hanson
Chris Dyason
Carl King

Gary Bates
Stephen Turner
Chris Spray
Brian Sunter
Nigel Warnes
Steve Loraine
Simon Wright
Martin Bullen
Michael Cope
Jez Willows
Adrian Humpage
Andy Hazell

Club

Revo Racing
Tuxford Clarion
Chorley CC

Team Swift
Cambridge CC
VC St Raphael
Scarborough Paragon
Stafford RC
Albarosa CC
Trainsharp

Selby CC
ViveLeVdo
Preston Whs
North Lancs RC
Cambridge CC
Lincoln Whs

Hull Thursday RC
Elmsall Road Club
City RC (Hull)
Hitchin Nomads
Mapperley CC
VTTA (Yorkshire)
Team Swift

North Lancs RC
Calder Clarion
Sotonia CC

Ely & Dist CC

Fairly United Cycling Team

Seacroft Whs
Cambridge CC
VTTA M&NW
Team Swift
Westmead Team 88
Ratae RC

Condor RC

Y ork Cycleworks
Team Swift

Y ork Cycleworks
Peterborough CC
Kettering CC

V C Flintham
LymeRC

Mid Shropshire Wheelers

Age

48
54
51
53
54
73
44
50

46
44
54
59
52
44
62
44
45
55

40
51
58
48
55
71
54
49
55
50
51
69
49
54
57
51
74
56
61
54
65
57
52
54
70

Actual
Time
20:16
20:17
20:19
20:19
20:20
20:21
20:30
20:32
20:32
20:36
20:37
20:38
20:40
20:44
20:44
20:44
20:45
20:46
20:48
20:55
20:55
20:56
20:56
20:58
20:59
21:00
21.01
21:01
21:01
21:02
21:02
21:03
21:06
21:08
21:08
21:11
21:15
21:15
21:17
21:22
21:25
21:27
21:29

Handicap

02:35
02:30
02:35
01:25
01:25
02:25
02:10
01:30
02:35
02:45
02:10
02:05
01:00
02:10
02:25
02:25
01:30
01:55
03:05
02:45
02:05
02:55
01:45
02:25
02:55
02:35
03:40
02:40
02:35
02:45
02:35
01:55
02:50
03:05
02:15
02:25
02:30
03:10
03:05
03:00
02:45
02:20
02:55

Handicap Hcp.
Time  Posn.
17:41 12
17:47 =17
17:44 14
18:54 105
18:55 106
17:56 26
18:20 =55
19:02 =113
17:57 27
17:51 22
18:27 =69
18:33 =79
19:40 135
18:34 =81
18:19 =50
18:19 =50
19:15 124
18:51 =99
17:43 13
18:10 =40
18:50 98
18:01 29
19:11 120
18:33 =79
18:04 =31
18:25 67
17:21 4
18:21 =59
18:26 68
18:17 48
18:27 =69
19:08 118
18:16 47
18:03 30
18:53 =103
18:46 =92
18:45 91
18:05 =35
18:12 =42
18:22 =62
18:40 89
19:07 117
18:34 =81



Posn.

100
101
102
103
104
=105
=105
107
108
109
110
=111
=111
113
114
115
116
117
=118
=118
120

Name

Mike Westmorland
Mick Black

Paul Brierley
Christopher Hall
Simon Geraci
Stuart Evans
David Lancaster
Stephen Scott
Roger Sewell
Mervyn Wilson
Richard Durham
Mark Symons
Mark Cleverley
Lindsay Clarke
Philip Gadd

Mike McLeavy
Debra Charlesworth
Tony Kent

Susan Semple
Rod Brooks
Antony Keyworth
David Bird
Graham Green
Corinne Mitchell
Stephen Broadley
Mark Philipson
Sarah Lewthwaite
Carol Westmorland
Heather Greening
Tony Stott
Walter Wilkinson
Jo Corbett

Martin Wood

Ben Hamilton
Vincent Jenkins
Patrick O'Connor
Alan Steward

Phil Guy

Bill Renard

Dave York
George Young
Lynn Hanson
Peter Haigh

w

w

w

=

Club

Border City Whs
Springfield Financial
Huddersfield RC

Born to Bike - Bridgtown
Team Swift

Port Talbot Whs
VC10

Elmsall RC

Hounslow & Dist Whs
North Lancs RC
Settle Whs

City RC (Hull)
Cheshire Mavericks CC
Fenland Clarion
Albarosa CC

City RC (Hull)

Cliff Pratt Racing
Harrogate Nova CC
Born to Bike-Bridgtown
Warrington RC
Kiveton Park CC
Barndey RC

Team Bottrill
Harrogate Nova CC
Otley CC

City RC (Hull)

East Bradford CC
Border City Whs
Border City Whs
VTTA (Yorkshire)
Harrogate Nova CC
Mapperley CC
Wigmore CC

Rutland CC

Leisure Lakes Bikes.com
Calder Clarion

Team Swift

North Shropshire Whs
Macclesfield Whs
Mid Shropshire Whs
Team Swift

Seacroft Whs

Nelson Whs

Age

72
70
50
62
49
71
51
58
70
66
63
57
49
55
46
62
45
67
51
72
70
61
74
45
63

NE& &3

72
62
64
71
77
52
72
69
70
62
66
50
63

Actual
Time
21:29
21:31
21:34
21:34
21:34
21:36
21:37
21:37
21:46
21:48
21:48
21:56
21:59
21:59
21:59
22:00
22:04
22:06
22:16
22:19
22:24
22:26
22:29
22:30
22:31
22:33
22:34
22:42
22:42
22:43
22:45
22:49
22:50
22:51
22:51
22:57
22:58
23:.01
23:.03
23:10
23:13
23:13
23:21

Handicap

03:25
02:15
03:10
02:50
02:15
02:45
03:25
03:10
02:55
02:35
02:35
02:25
03:35
03:30
03:25
03:30
04:00
02:45
02:50
03:15
03:50
03:50
03:50
04:20
04:10
03:30
04:25
05:20
04:50
03:20
02:50
04:00
05:20
04:05
03:55
03:55
03:15
04:00
05:40
04:10
04:25
04:20
02:45

Handicap
Time
18.04
19:16
18:24
18:44
19:19
18:51
18:12
18:27
18:51
19:13
19:13
19:31
18:24
18:29
18:34
18:30
18:04
19:21
19:26
19.04
18:34
18:36
18:39
18:10
18:.21
19:03
18:09
17:22
17:52
19:23
19:55
18:49
17:30
18:46
18:56
19:02
19:43
19.01
17.23
19:00
18:48
18:53
20:36

Hcp.
Posn.

=125

90
127

=121

=121
133
=65

78
=31
128
131
116
=81

87

88

115
39

=23
=129

140

=96

=92

107
=113

136
=111

110
95
=103
141



Act.

Posn.

121
=122
=122
=122

125

126

127

128

129
=130
=130

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

NON-STARTERS/FINISHERS
DNF - Daniel Shaw (mechanical)

Actual

Name Club Age Time
Theresa Taylor W  Preston CC 57 | 23:24
Michelle Morley W Team Swift 51 | 23:26
Jenny Y ork W  Mid Shropshire Whs 59 | 23:26
Carol O'Connor W  Calder Clarion 52 | 23.26
Zena Palgrave W |Ely & Dist CC 42 2327
Tracy Rowlinson W | Lyme Racing club 52 2328
Allen Bell Y orkshire RC 71 | 23:36
John Smith Thurcroft CC 79 | 2341
John Tiffany Harrogate Nova CC 75 | 2342
Peter Macklam Leeds St Christophers 74 | 23:54
Geoff Edgerton North Shropshire Whs 70 | 2354
Michael Cox North Lancs RC 71 24:12
Mike Cole Huddersfield RC 72 | 24:29
Brian Rose Goole RCC 67 @ 24:36
Ron Hallam South Pennine RC 86 24:45
Brian Ward Scarborough Paragon 82 2535
Geoff Hornby Southport CC 82 2548
Alan Sides Rotherham Whs 73 26:12
Raobert Tate Leeds Westfield CC 74 | 26:55
Ken Stevens South Pennine RC 87 27.08
Cyril Wynne Stretford Whs 87 2801
Mike Riches Y orkshire RC 84 | 28:48
Brenda Littlefair W | East Bradford CC 81  29:59

RESULTS- TANDEMS(ALL AGEYS)
Posn. Rider Club Age
1 Richard Dixon Team Swift 54
Alex Deck (W) Rutland CC 50
2 ﬁggirgvcggggrer(w) Bournemouth Jubilee Whs gg
3 o ;yp'\gl%?n‘;?ﬁ"d Velo Schils Interbike RT P

Handicap

04:10
04:40
04:10
05:40
05:15
04:05
03:45
05:20
05:20
04:55
04:25
05:20
05:40
04:45
05:10
07:15
07:50
06:20
04:40
08:00
09:00
06:50
11:00

Actual
Time

18:22
18:28

18:48

Handicap Hcp.
Time  Posn.
19:14 123
18:46 =92
19:16 =125
17:46 =15
18:12 =42
19:23 =129
1951 =137
18:21 =59
18:22 =62
18:59 =108
19:29 132
18:52 102
18:49 =96
1951 =137
19:35 134
18:20 =55
17:58 28
19:52 139
22:15 143
19:08 119
19:01 =111
21:58 142
18:59 =108

Std.
Plus
+8:29
+6:36

DNS with apology — Richard Hembrough, Oliver Wright, John Robertson, Steven Clarke, Bob Jolliffe, lan
Garbett, Tony Baxter, Alan Lang, Ted Scurr, Sean Hargan, John Madden, Robert Cooke, Mickie Hornby,

Steven Fullerton, Stephen Lloyd, Ed Tarelli, Andrew Wright

DNS- Alan Gay



